2024-2025 Boys' Basketball
Class AAA
Player of the Year: Keyshuan Tillery, New Hampton 2025

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

Keyshuan Tillery New Hampton School
London Jemison St. Thomas More School
Mason Blackwood New Hampton School
Lucas Morillo Newman School
Nasir Meyer New Hampton School
Teshaun Steele Darrow School
Collins Onyejiaka Newman School
Cheick Sylla Bridgton Academy
Brandon Benjamin St. Thomas More School
Daye Kaba Vermont Academy
Kamari Whyte Vermont Academy
Danny Delgardo Darrow School

Jakye Rainey Vermont Academy
Shuto Sakihama St. Thomas More
Badara Diakite South Kent School
Maruan Cicic Hoosac School

Jalen Harper Newman School
Jordan Brown Darrow School

Isiah Rose Vermont Academy
Tim Walker South Kent School
Aleksa Vlajic Hoosac School
Jayden Harrington New Hampton School
Class AA

Player of the Year: Amir Jenkins, Worcester Academy 2026

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

Leo Curtis CATS Academy

Jaylen Harrell CATS Academy

Jaxson Terry CATS Academy

Jacob Davis Cushing Academy

Ryan Moesch Cushing Academy

Isaiah Henderson Kimball Union Academy
Christian Williams Kimball Union Academy
Alex Egbuonu Lawrence Academy
Vincent Chaudhri Northfield Mount Hermon
Dylan Veillette St. George’s School
Chinedu Okpara Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Amir Jenkins Worcester Academy
Payton Kamin Worcester Academy
Ryan Sullivan Worcester Academy
Windston Legentus Brimmer & May School
Ladanion Payne Brimmer & May School
Desmond Bellot Jr CATS Academy

Jaylin Williams CATS Academy

John Spinoso Cheshire Academy
Dominick White Cheshire Academy

Theo Edema Cushing Academy

Jay Jones Cushing Academy
Brandon Arnold Kimball Union Academy
Merrick Smith Kimball Union Academy
Joey Harris Lawrence Academy
Evan Mitchner Jr Lawrence Academy
Dayn Campbell MacDuffie School
Keyshon Joyner MacDuffie School

Kyle Delves Mount Saint Charles Academy

Soren Lulonga Mount Saint Charles Academy

AWARD

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

ALL NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

YOG
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2027
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026

YOG
2025
2025
2026
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2025
2027
2025
2026
2026
2025
2026
2025
2027
2028
2027



Greg
Andrew
Kyle
Chris
Dwayne
Barrett
Michael
Justice
Enzo
Anthony
Ryan
Christian
Mooda
Preston
Jake
Cam

Class A

Brooks
Urosevic
Benjamin
Bianco
Chess
Loer
Singleton
Uhunmwuagho
Boudouma
Vick

Kranz
Martin
Gittens
Sledge
Blackburn
Hailey

Northfield Mount Hermon
Northfield Mount Hermon
St. Andrew's School

St. Andrew's School

St. George’s School

St. George’s School

The Master’s School (CT)
The Master’s School (CT)
Tilton School

Tilton School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Wilbraham & Monson Academy

Winchendon School
Winchendon School
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy

Player of the Year: Preston Edmead, Williston Northampton 2025

FIRST NAME
Xavier
Isaiah
Rhaki
Aliaun
Quintin
Sam
Tyler
Ryder
Luke
Dean
Charlie
Reece
Drew
Landon
Jonathan
Daithi
Aiden
Preston
Ricardo
Ashton
Luke
Marvin
Declan
Jonathan
Giacomo
Michael
Jaylen
Jake
Jack
Tommy
Malik
Cade
Jordan
Preston
JJ

Grey
Omari
Devan
Zach
Liam
Justin

LAST NAME
Abreu
Langham
Lum
Iscandari
Floyd
Hughes
Bike
Frost
Soden
Hogans
O'Sullivan
Ayala
Kahn
Clark

Niv
Quinn
Smith
Edmead
Nieves
Reynolds
Seltzer
Avery
Griffiths
White, Jr.
Kaplan
Ervin, Jr.
Johnson
Palluzzi
Sullivan
McMahon
Adamson
Furse
McConnell
Merrick
Carter
Pierce
Levy
Williams
Baum
Gregory
Huang

SCHOOL

Phillips Academy Andover
Belmont Hill School
Brunswick School

Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Dexter Southfield School
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy

The Hotchkiss School
Loomis Chaffee

Milton Academy

Noble and Greenough School
St. Paul’'s School

Suffield Academy

Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School
Phillips Academy Andover
Austin Prep

Avon Old Farms

Buckingham Browne & Nichols
Belmont Hill School
Berkshire School

Brunswick School

Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Deerfield Academy

Dexter Southfield School
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy

The Hotchkiss School

Kent School

Loomis Chaffee

The Masters School (NY)
Milton Academy

Noble and Greenough School
Salisbury School

St. Paul’'s School

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2027
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026

YOG
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2027
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2027
2027
2027
2025
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2027
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2026
2026
2026
2026
2025



Solis
Markus
Braden
Sage
Ford
Mike
Jaice
Ore
Kyle

Class B

Player of the Year: Alex Wilkins, Brooks School 2025

FIRST NAME
Alex
Trokon
Emersen
Andreo
David
Davian
Momo
Noah
Jayvian
Carter
AJ

DJ
Xavier
Zoumana
Chase
Omari
Khari
Ryan
Robby
Andrew
Tyler
Alex
Lino
Riley
Noah
Jackson
Jared
Will
Harrison
Thomas
Rowan
Brian
Andre
Zion
Alister
Jayden
Jonovan
Will
Maximus
Jake
Amadou
Joe
Channer
Jordan
Yusuf
Brode
Jordy
Patrick

Blue
Maxwell-Grimes
Yeomans
Baptiste

Okehi
McNamara
Martabano
Odutayo

Seltzer

LAST NAME
Wilkins
Harris
Davis

Ash

Dix

Diaz
Nkugwa
Williams
Cruz
Galley
Trimboli
Biggins
Hazard
Traore
Garcia
Robinson
Bryan
Altman
Fiore
Alekseyenko
Newsom
Echevarria
Sanchez
Clarke
Walker
O'Brien
Strand
Hoffmaster
Muntner
Ferdinando
Introzzi

Lei
Langley
Robinson
Walsh

Kim
Bracey
Parkhouse
Pires
Freeman
Fall
Evangelista
Duke
Maxson
Dakane
Frink
Schwartz
Costello

St. Sebastian’s School
Suffield Academy

Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Taft School

Thayer Academy
Trinity-Pawling School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School

SCHOOL

Brooks School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Canterbury School
Canterbury School
Concord Academy

The Governor's Academy
Greenwich Country Day School
Holderness School

Kents Hill School

King School

Kingswood Oxford School
Middlesex School

Millbrook School

Millbrook School

Pomfret School

Proctor Academy

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

St. Luke’s School

St. Mark’s School

Beaver Country Day School
Brooks School

Brooks School

Canterbury School
Canterbury School
Concord Academy

The Frederick Gunn School
The Governor's Academy
Greenwich Country Day School
Groton School

Holderness School
Hopkins School

Hyde School

Kents Hill School

King School

Kingswood Oxford School
Marianapolis Preparatory
Middlesex School

Millbrook School

Millbrook School

New York Military Academy
Pingree School

Pomfret School

Proctor Academy

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2027
2026
2025
2026
2025
2027
2025
2025
2027

YOG
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2026
2027
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2027
2026
2026
2026
2026
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2027
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2028
2025
2026
2025
2028



Jack
Leneil
CJ
Ethan

Class C

Hynes
Jones
Farrell
Griffin

Roxbury Latin School
St. Luke’s School

St. Mark’s School
Westminster School

Class C Large Player of the Year: Daniel Bussey, Harvey School 2026
Class C Small Player of the Year: Jakari Clarke, Lexington Christian Academy 2026

FIRST NAME
Dante
Cole
Noah
Ceadan
Devin
Sam
Xaivien
Bennett
Peter
Eitan
Brendan
Tyler
Ben
Christian
Daniel
Jonah
Piotr
Jakari
Randy
Gevoane
Malcolm
Devin
Travis
Gabiriel
Nick
Marquise
Malik
Drew
Naz

Will
Brandon
Kyle
Liam
Brenden
Jared
Benjamin
Larry
Luca
Trey
Ezra
Zach
Scottie
Jaden
Cameron
Jackson
Ismael
Carles
Serge
Xavier
Miles
Omari
Chance

LAST NAME
Baither
Binienda
Daniel
McCusker
Descheneau
Kuchler
Witherspoon
Plosker
Rgenauer
Strapp
Bartley
Vassel

Miller
Cuornoo
Bussey
Kass

Pavel Pajewski
Clarke
Guzman
Meikle
Rainchild Maboula
Sone

Knight
Downes
Sanchez
Sampson
Rich

Herren
Langford
Lewis
Ventura
Martin
Gillespie
Fortes
Swartz
Hines
Simpkins
Tramontano
Carbone
Cutler
Fallquist
Conopask
lanaconne
Powell-Spruils
Saccamano
Diallo
Fernandez Bufi
Esperance, Il
DelLeon
Ventura
Grullon
Finlayson

SCHOOL

Bancroft School

Bancroft School

Berwick Academy

Boston Trinity Academy
Bradford Christian Academy
Cambridge School of Weston
Chapel Hill Chauncey Hall
Covenant Christian Academy
Faith Christian Academy
Gann Academy

Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Hamden Hall Country Day
Hamden Hall Country Day
Harvey School

Harvey School

Harvey School

Lexington Christian Academy
Lexington Christian Academy
Lexington Christian Academy
Portsmouth Abbey School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Storm King School

Storm King School

Storm King School
Watkinson School

Wheeler School

Bancroft School

Bancroft School

Berwick Academy

Boston Trinity Academy
Bradford Christian Academy
Cambridge School of Weston
Chapel Hill Chauncey Hall
Commonwealth School
Dublin School

Faith Christian Academy
Forman School

Gann Academy

Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Hamden Hall Country Day
Harvey School

Harvey School

International School of Boston
Lexington Christian Academy
Lexington Christian Academy

Marie Philip and Walden Schools

Portsmouth Abbey School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Rocky Hill Country Day School

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2025
2027
2027
2025

YOG
2027
2027
2025
2025
2029
2027
2025
2025
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2027
2026
2025
2026
2026
2026
2025
2026
2027
2026
2025
2026
2025
2025
2028
2026
2026
2027
2026
2026
2028
2025
2029
2025
2025
2025
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2025
2029



Tayo
Roy
Julius
King
Jadiel
Jake

Adeola
Samuel Jr.
Goode
Tiah
Thomas
Beazley

Storm King School
Storm King School
Watkinson School
Wheeler School
The Williams School
Wooster School

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2026
2025
2025
2027
2026
2025



